Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| Five Star Technologies, Inc. | 02/08/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Arisdyne Systems, Inc. |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 6801 Brecksville Road  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 200              |
| City:             | Independence           |
| State/Country:    | ОНЮ                    |
| Postal Code:      | 44131                  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 5969207  |
| Application Number: | 10969682 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163634500

Email: patent@bfca.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Kolocouris

Address Line 1: 200 Public Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 30845-1 0778          |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Gregory S. Kolocouris |

Total Attachments: 3

source=FStoArisdyne#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0542

500531611

source=FStoArisdyne#page2.tif source=FStoArisdyne#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0543

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**THIS ASSIGNMENT**, effective as of the 8<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2008 ("Effective Date"), is made by and between Five Star Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 6801 Brecksville Road, Suite 200, Independence, OH, 44131 and Arisdyne Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6801 Brecksville Road, Suite 200, Independence, OH, 44131.

**WHEREAS**, Assignor is the owner of the right, title and interest in the U.S. and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents for the United States and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, foreign counterparts, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that my be obtained therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Patents.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the parties have given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of their duly authorized representatives.

| Five Star Technologies, Inc. | Arisdyne Systems, Inc. |
|------------------------------|------------------------|
| By: Malisele                 | By:                    |
| Title: CFo                   | Title: CEO             |
| Date: 2/8/08                 | Date: 2/8/08           |

1

| STATE OF OHIO                                     | :        | a a   |
|---|----------|---|
| COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA                                | :        | SS.   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·             |          | said State and County, personally appeared the, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the act and deed.                               |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Cleveland, Oh. this    | hereunto | e set my hand and official seal at day of <u>febuar</u> , 2008.   |
|   |          | Notary Public  PETER K. Sac The Minima Are law Notary Public State of Onio My Commission has no expiration date Section 147.03 O.R.C. |
| STATE OF OHIO                                     | :        | SS.   |
| COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA                                | :        |   |
|   | 7        | said State and County, personally appeared the _, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the ct and deed.                              |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have Closeland, Oh, D, this | hereunto | e set my hand and official seal at lay of hearday, 2008.  Notary Public   |

PETER K. SHELTON, Attorney At Law Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

# **SCHEDULE A**

| FAMILY 2               |                                  |                |                                   |
|------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|
|                        | HANGING THE Q                    |                |                                   |
|                        | <b>COMPOSITION C</b>             |                |                                   |
| HYDROCARBON<br>COUNTRY | IS BASED ON THE<br>SERIAL NUMBER | FILING DATE    | PATENT / PUBLICATION NUMBER       |
| US                     | 08/555,980                       | 11/13/1995     | 5,969,207                         |
| CANADA                 | 2,266,670                        | 9/19/1996      | 2,266,670                         |
| EP                     | 96935885.2                       | 9/19/1996      | 0948400                           |
| BELGIUM                | 96935885.2                       | 9/19/1996      | 0948400                           |
| FRANCE                 | 96935885.2                       | 9/19/1996      | 0948400                           |
| GERMANY                | 69629059.6                       | 9/19/1996      | 69629059T2                        |
| ITALY                  | 96935885.2                       | 9/19/1996      | 0948400                           |
| NETHERLANDS            | 96935885.2                       | 9/19/1996      | 2202479T3                         |
| SPAIN                  | 96935885.2                       | 9/19/1996      | 0948400                           |
| UK                     | 96935885.2                       | 9/19/1996      | 0948400                           |
|                        |                                  |                |                                   |
|                        | TON PROCESSES IC CAVITATION      | AND SYSTE      | MS UTILIZING                      |
| COUNTRY                | SERIAL NUMBER                    | FILING<br>DATE | PATENT /<br>PUBLICATION<br>NUMBER |
| US                     | 10/969,682                       | 10/20/2004     | 2006-0081501                      |
| PCT                    | PCT/US05/31110                   | 8/31/2005      |                                   |
|                        | L                                | <del></del>    |                                   |

3

Doc 1498055 Ver 1